of this Lease, in compliance with all Applicable Environmental Laws and other laws, the orders of any competent regulatory authorities, and the terms and 
conditions hereof.
7.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT

7.01 Contemporaneously with the execution of this Lease, the Tenant shall deposit with the Landlord security of Sixteen Million and Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($16,500,000) (the “Security Deposit”) in a form specified in subsection 7.04(d). Any additional amount of Security Deposit shall be provided in the form or 
forms specified in section 7.04. Any interest earned on the Security Deposit shall be added to the Security Deposit.

[...]

The water use fees payable to the Receiver General for Canada shall be sent to the Board annually for the right to the use of water, in accordance with 

Section 9 of the Regulations .
Payment Complete

2.   The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this licence, furnish and maintain security with the Minister in the form that is satisfactory to the 
Minister, in the amount of six million, seven hundred thirty eight thousand, two hundred sixteen ($6,738,216) dollars.

Payment Complete

3.   The Licensee shall furnish and maintain security with the Minister as required by the Board in a form and amount acceptable to the Minister Security held by the Qikiqtani Inuit Association Complete

4.  The Licensee may, submit to the Board for approval, a written request for a reduction to the amount of security.

[...]

Total water use for camp use from all sources referred above shall not exceed sixty (60) cubic metres per day. The total volume of water for drilling and associated 
uses, shall be obtained from sources proximal to drill targets , or as otherwise approved by the Board and is not to exceed three hundred and twenty-five (325) 
cubic metres per day. Total volume of water for the purpose of this Licence shall not exceed three hundred and eighty-five (385) cubic metres per day.

2.   The Licensee shall maintain the Water Supply Facilities to the satisfaction of the Inspector. N/A N/A

3.   Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. N/A Incorporated into EPP